Projected Earnings on Investments -   22,233,006 (22,233,006)
Differences between Projected and Actual
Earnings on Plan Investments -   13,215,360 (13,215,360)
Benefit payments, including
  refunds of employee contributions (19,760,867) (19,760,867) -
Aministrative Expense -   (463,207) 463,207
   Net Changes 47,866,711 31,201,068 16,665,643
Balance at June 30, 2018 481,646,896$   344,935,047$   136,711,849$

Total for Miscellaneous & Safety 1,898,116,641$ 1,366,240,156$  531,876,485$

Increase (Decrease)

Increase (Decrease)

Miscellaneous

Safety

92

County of Solano
Notes to the Basic Financial Statements for the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2018

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the net pension liability of the County for each Plan, calculated using the discount
rate for each Plan, as well as what the County’s net pension liability would be if it were calculated using a
discount rate that is 1-percentage points lower or 1-percentage point higher than the current rate:

Miscellaneous Safety Total

1% Decrease 6.15% 6.15% 6.15%
Net Pension Liability 583,395,161$   203,877,910$   787,273,071$

Current Discount Rate 7.15% 7.15% 7.15%
Net Pension Liability 395,164,636$   136,711,849$   531,876,485$

1% Increase 8.15% 8.15% 8.15%
Net Pension Liability 242,345,662$   81,468,917$   323,814,579$

Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Position

Detailed information about each pension plan’s fiduciary net position is available in the separately issued
CalPERS financial reports.

6.  Pension Expense and Deferred Outflows/Inflows of Resources Related to Pensions

For the fiscal year ended June 30, 2018, the County recognized total pension expense of $59,246,162 and
$21,049,351 for the Miscellaneous and Safety plans, respectively.  At June 30, 2018, the County reported
deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to pensions from the following
sources: